
Time

9:00 AM

7:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Finance 9:00 AM                    
Executive 11:00 AM            

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM Thursday, November 20, 2025  Board Meeting - Vote to Approve

Lee County Finance Committee

 Create Budget and Levy Ordinances

 Present Final Budget and Levy Ordinance                                                                                                      
(Regular Finance & Executive Meetings)

 Tuesday, August 19, 2025

 Tuesday, August 26, 2025

 Tuesday, September 23, 2025

 Friday, June 6, 2025

 Monday, June 30, 2025

Tuesday, July 22, 2025

 Budget forms to Department Heads

 Budget forms back to Administrator

 Finance Meeting - Budget Hearing (Day 3) 

 Finance Meeting - Budget Wrap-Up and Preliminary Levy

 Week of September 29, 2025

 Thursday, October 16, 2025

 Thursday, November 20, 2025  Truth in Taxation Hearing (if necessary)

 Thursday, October 23, 2025

Publication - Truth in Taxation Notice (if necessary)Saturday, November 8, 2025

FY 2026 Budget Schedule
(The following dates and times are subject to change)

 Tuesday, August 5, 2025

Monday, August 4, 2025

 Finance Meeting - Budget Overview 

 Board Meeting - Place Budget on File 

 Thursday, August 7, 2025  Finance Meeting - Budget Hearings (Day 2)

Date Description

 Finance Meeting - Budget Hearings (Day 1)

 Finance Meeting - Social Services Budget Hearings

 Finance Meeting - Budget Wrap-Up
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